2024 LAUNCH AND HAULOUT FORM

Please complete and return this form to the attention of the RNSYS' Dock Office, either by mail, 2372 Purcell's Cove Rd, Halifax, NS, Canada, B3P 1C7, by email, dockmaster@rnsys.com or in person to the Dock Office.

Full Name of Member Holder:	RNSYS Account Number:	
Email Address:	Phone Number:	
Launch / Haulout Request Details:		
Boat Name:	Length:	Width:
Launch After Date:	Haul After Date:	
Insurance Details:		
Insurance Broker:	Policy Carrier:	
Policy Number:	Start / End Date of Coverage:	
Special Instructions:		

YACHT SQUADRON (The Squadron) and the Member of the Squadron or Yacht Owner.

day of

1) Please ensure that all work is completed by owner or private contractor required for launching prior to completing a Launch/Haulout Request Form.

2) Owners are to ensure that knot meters, transducers or other items that may come into contact with your cradle be removed and replaced with appropriate hull plug prior to hauling. All vessels will be pressure washed during fall haulout unless staff is instructed otherwise.

WAIVER

2024, between the ROYAL NOVA SCOTIA

3) Yard Staff will coordinate actual date for launch/haulout in conjunction with the scheduling of other vessels waiting to be launched/hauled pending, weather & tide conditions.
4) All pyros, flammables, and explosives must be removed from your vessel prior to launching/hauling.

Exclusions on Liability

A signatory warrants and represents that they are a Member of The Squadron or Owner of the Yacht or has the authority, as an agent of the Member or Owner, to enter into this agreement on their behalf and to subject them to its provisions;

(1) All vessels, ancillary equipment and supplies of the Member/Owner stored, moored, used or located on The Squadron's premises shall be solely at the Member's/Owner's risk, and The Squadron shall not be responsible under any circumstances for any loss, damage or injury caused thereto whether caused by negligence or otherwise of The Squadron, its servants, agents or the acts of third parties, or otherwise, whether through the use of The Squadron's equipment and facilities, the Owner's/Member's equipment or the equipment of an Owner's/Member's invitee;

(2) All people using The Squadron's premises, facilities including any and all floats, ramps and other equipment and devices and the equipment of Owner's/Members do so at their own risk and The Squadron assumes no responsibility whatsoever for any damages, loss or injury to the Member/Owner and their property and any damages, loss or injury to the Member's/Owner's invitees and their property; and

(3) All vehicles parked on The Squadron's premises and the contents therein are left at the vehicle owner's risk.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF EVERY AGREEMENT OR CONTRACT ENTERED INTO WITH THE SQUADRON AND THE SUBSCRIBER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTANDS THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT.

NOTE: THIS AGREEMENT may not be amended or discharged by any member, employee, officer or agent of The Squadron.

I the undersigned acknowledge that a valid vessel owners insurance policy is to be active and in place at the time of launch and at all times while on RNSYS property.

Do you have any specific instructions?

THIS AGREEMENT made on the

Print Name:	Signature:	Date:	
OFFICE USE ONLY			
Materials/Labour Storage Wash/Rentals/ Misc	Date Request Was Received	Subtotal	
	Date Scheduled	HST	
	Date Completed	Total Amount	